FACSIMILE OF FORM PTO-1595 RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE		
PATENTS	S ONLY PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE	
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereo		
Name of conveying party(ies):	Name and address of receiving party(ies):	
Terence Ross Stanbury Grant Nicholas White	Name: Terence Ross Stanbury	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? ☐ Yes X No	Internal Address:	
3. Nature of conveyance:	Street Address: 467A Glenfield Road	
x Assignment ☐ Merger ☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name	City: Glenfield, Auckland Country: New Zealand	
☐ Other Execution Date: July 12, 2001	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? ☐ Yes x No	
Application number(s) or patent number(s):		
If this document is being filed together with a new application other than a provisional patent application, the execution date of the application is:		
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s) D451,166	
l Additional numbers attached? □ Yes x No		
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1	
Name: Brett A. North Internal Address: GARVEY, SMITH, NEHRBASS & DOODY, L.L.C. Street Address:	7. Total fee (37 C.F.R. 3.41)	
3838 N. Causeway Blvd., Suite 3290 City: Metairie State: LA Zip: 70002	8. Deposit account number:	
	50-0694 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)	
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE		
9. Statement and signature.		
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. CERTIFICATE OF FACSIMILE TRANSMISSION I hereby certify that this paper (pages total) is being facsimile transmitted to the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments, Washington, D.C. 20231 (Tel.: 703-308-9723, Fax: 703-306-5995) on the day of April, 20003-		
Brett A. North	~ /(TV ~ Y()3/03	
Name of Person SigningSignature Da	te	
Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments and document:		

P:\Brett\98335.2.ARF2.wpd

PATENT REEL: 013589 FRAME: 0270

700028626

ASSIGNMENT OF DESIGN APPLICATION/REGISTRATIONS

THIS ASSIGNMENT made this 12 to day of July

2001

BETWEEN

TERENCE ROSS STANBURY, a New Zealand citizen, of 467A Glenfield Road, Glenfield, Auckland, New Zealand, and GRANT NICHOLAS WHITE, a New Zealand citizen, of 17 Richards Avenue, Milford, Auckland, New Zealand (hereinafter called "the assignors") of the one part,

AND

TERENCE ROSS STANBURY, a New Zealand citizen, of 467A Glenfield Road, Glenfield, Auckland, New Zealand (hereinafter referred to as "the assignee") of the second part.

WHEREAS:

The assignors are the proprietors of the following applications and/or registrations of design or design patents:

Country:

New Zealand

Registration Number:

400868

Title:

FISHING PACK

Filing Date:

19 June 2000

Country:

United States of America

Application Number:

29/128376

Title:

FISHING PACK

Filing Date:

23 August 2000

PATENT REEL: 013589 FRAME: 0271 - 2 -

Country:

Australia

Registration Number:

143033

Title:

FISHING PACK

Date of Registration:

20 February 2001

In respect of a design applied to a FISHING PACK (hereinafter called "the design applications") AND the assignors are the proprietors of copyright in all works relating to the FISHING PACK including artistic works, drawings, dies, models, and literary works including artistic works, drawings, dies, models, and literary works including brochures and advertising material (hereinafter called "the copyright") and the assignors have agreed to assign to the assignee the copyright and the design applications, and any benefits relating thereto.

AND WHEREAS the assignee is desirous of acquiring an interest in the copyright and the design applications from the assignors.

NOW THEREFORE, be it known by all whom it may concern, that in consideration of the sum of \$1.00 (One Dollar) paid to the assignors, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged:

- The Assignors have assigned, sold, and set over, and by these presents do hereby assign, sell, and set over unto the assignee the entire right, title and interest in:
 - (a) the copyright, and
 - (b) the design applications and of any Design Registration or Design Patent issued thereon, and any benefits relating thereto, to be held and enjoyed by the Assignee for its own use and behoof, and for its legal representatives, to the full end of the term for which said copyright shall subsist or for which said Registered Design or Design Patents are granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by the assignors had this assignment and sale not been made.
- In the event that any further document is required to be executed by the assignors to complete
 this assignment or allow registration thereof the assignors irrevocably appoint the nominee of

105503qasm.701;CW

PATENT REEL: 013589 FRAME: 0272 - 3 -

the assignee's attorney to the assignors for that purpose.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF the parties have executed this assignment the day and year first above written,

STANBURY in the presence of:)))
Witness: All Levi Occupation: Shoe repairer Address: 60 Karaka Street	Terence Ross Branbury)
Takapuna Signed by the assignee GRANT NICHOLAS WHITE in the presence of:))))
Witness: Allaa Occupation: Shoe vepaiver	Grant Nicholas White
Address: 60 Karaka Street))

105503qasm.701.CW

PATENT REEL: 013589 FRAME: 0273